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VERITY ANALYTICS

SAMPLE: PEANUT BUTTER BREATH - WCC .5G LIVE ROSIN CARTRIDGE (EXTRACT)

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TESTING

VERITY ANALYTICS // 8888 MIRAMAR ROAD, SUITE 4 SAN DIEGO CA 92126 // PH: 1-619-993-7603

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCED: MAR 28, 2024

BATCH NO.: VCRO235339
SRC PKG: 1A4060300009222000008986
MATRIX: EXTRACT

CA LICENSE #: C8-0000043-LIC

// CLIENT: WEST COAST CURE // BATCH: PASS

CANNABINOID OVERVIEW

TOTAL THC: 79.351 %
SUBMATRIX: VAPE CARTRIDGE
CATEGORY: INHALABLE TOTAL CBD: 0 %
SAMPLE ID: VAL-240326-057 TOTAL CANNABINOIDS: 82.9088 %
COLLECTED ON: MAR 26, 2024
RECEIVED ON: MAR 26, 2024 SUM OF CANNABINOIDS: 83.5329 %
BATCH/SAMPLE SIZE: 445 UNITS / 20 UNITS
SAMPLED BY: GINO MADOTT
RECEIVED BY: KYLE SMITH
PACKAGE SIZE: .5 G
MANUFACTURER INFO DISTRIBUTOR INFO BATCH RESULT: PASS
MANUFACTURER DISTRIBUTOR POTENCY PASS MYCOTOXINS PASS
SHIELD MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC SHIELD MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC
2210 WEST GAYLORD ST. 2210 WEST GAYLORD ST. FOREIGN PASS PESTICIDES PASS
LONG BEACH, CA 90813 LONG BEACH, CA 90813 METALS PASS SOLVENTS PASS
LICENSE LICENSE MCROE! AL PASS
CDPH-10003818 C11-0000171-LIC
ADULT-USE AND MEDICINAL - ADULT-USE AND MEDICINAL -
MANUFACTURING LICENSE DISTRIBUTOR LICENSE
VA/SOP-500.01: POTENCY TESTING WITH HPLC-UV // MAR 28, 2024
ANALYTE LIMIT AMT AMT LOD/LOQ (mg/g) PASS/FAIL ANALYTE LIMIT AMT AMT LOD/LOQ (mg/g) PASS/FAIL
CBC 0.5768 % 5.768 mg/g 0.1168/0.3876 THCV ND ND 0.1105/0.3500
CBD ND ND 0.1138/0.3876 TOTAL THC** o110 % 793.510
CBDA ND ND 0.0896/0.3876 mg/g
CBG 2.7660 % 27.660 mg/g 0.1086/0.3876 TOTAL CBD** ND ND
CBN 0.2150 % 2.150 mg/g 0.1000/0.3876 CBD/PKG ND
8.
A8-THC ND ND 0.1143/0.3876 AS-THC/PKG 1100 374.5050 PASS
A°-THC 74.9010 % 749.010 mg/g 0.1168/0.3876 mg mg
THCA 5.0741 % 50.741 mg/g 0.1051/0.3876 TOTAL 396.7550
THC/PKG** mg
TOTAL
ND
CBD/PKG**

*% TOTAL THC = DELTA-8-THC + (DELTA-8-THCA X 0.877) + DELTA-9-THC + (THCA X 0.877)
** TOTAL CBD = CBD + (CBDA X 0.877)

ALL LQC SAMPLES REQUIRED BY SECTION 15730 OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS TITLE 4 DIVISION 19 DEPARTMENT OF CANNABIS CONTROL
WERE PERFORMED AND MET THE ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA. THE RESULTS
REPORTED ON THIS CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS RELATE ONLY TO THE
SAMPLE ANALYZED.

RESULTS CERTIFIED BY: PAUL HAMRAH, MS,
PHARMD

LAB DIRECTOR, VERITY ANALYTICS

MAR 28, 2024

Gt


https://lims.tagleaf.com/login?affiliate=verity-analytics

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TESTING

VA/SOP-600.02: RESIDUAL PESTICIDES TESTING WITH LC-MS // MAR 28, 2024

ANALYTE LIMIT  AMT (pg/g)
ABAMECTIN 0.1 pug/g ND
ACEPHATE 0.1 pyg/g ND
ACEQUINOCYL 0.1 pug/g ND
ACETAMIPRID 0.1 pg/g ND
ALDICARB Any amt ND
a-CYFLUTHRIN ND
a-CYPERMETHRIN ND
AZOXYSTROBIN 0.1 pug/g ND
B-CYFLUTHRIN ND
B-CYPERMETHRIN ND
BIFENAZATE 0.1 pgl/g ND
BIFENTHRIN 3 pug’g ND
BOSCALID 0.1 pgl/g ND
CAPTAN 0.7 yug/g ND
CARBARYL 0.5 pg/g ND
CARBOFURAN Any amt ND
CHLORANTRANIL-

IPROLE 10 pe’e ND
CHLORPYRIFOS Any amt ND
CLOFENTEZINE 0.1 pg/g ND
COUMAPHOS Any amt ND
CYFLUTHRIN 2 uglg ND
CYPERMETHRIN 1 yug/g ND
DAMINOZIDE Any amt ND
DIAZINON 0.1 pg/g ND
DICHLORVOS Any amt ND
DIMETHOATE Any amt ND
DIMETHOMORPH 2 ug/g ND
DIMETHOMORPH E ND
DIMETHOMORPH Z ND
ETHOPROPHOS Any amt ND
ETOFENPROX Any amt ND
ETOXAZOLE 0.1 pg/g ND
FENHEXAMID 0.1 pgl/g ND
FENOXYCARB Any amt ND
FENPYROXIMATE 0.1 pug/g ND
FIPRONIL Any amt ND
FLONICAMID 0.1 pg/g ND
FLUDIOXONIL 0.1 pgl/g ND
HEXYTHIAZOX 0.1 pg/g ND
IMAZALIL Any amt ND
IMIDACLOPRID 5 yug/g ND
KRESOXIM-

METHYL 0.1 pg/g ND
MALATHION 0.5 pg/g ND
METALAXYL 2 uglg ND
METHIOCARB Any amt ND

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)

0248/0.0752
0200/0.0605
0281/0.0852
0195/0.0590
0195/0.0590
0698/0.2114
0233/0.0707
0197/0.0596
0520/0.1574
0168/0.0508
0231/0.0700
0297/0.0900
0295/0.0893
0257/0.0780
0177/0.0535
0189/0.0574

0305/0.0925

0219/0.0663
0238/0.0721
0291/0.0882
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0208/0.0631
0194/0.0587
0223/0.0675
0209/0.0634

o O O o

0102/0.0310
0181/0.0548
0191/0.0579
0270/0.0818
0233/0.0707
0297/0.0898
0293/0.0889
0306/0.0927
0202/0.0613
0213/0.0646
0247/0.0747
0294/0.0891
0229/0.0695
0214/0.0648

0246/0.0744

0228/0.0692
0195/0.0589
0236/0.0715
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PASS/FAIL
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PASS
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VA/SOP-610.01: RESIDUAL PESTICIDES TESTING WITH GC-MS // MAR 28, 2024

ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/g)
CHLORDANE Any amt ND
CHLORDANE CIS ND
CHLORDANE TRANS ND

LOD/LOQ (pug/g)

0.0300/0.0800
0.0200/0.0700

PASS/FAIL

PASS

ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/g)
METHOMYL 1 pglg ND
METHYL PARATHION Any amt ND
MEVINPHOS Any amt ND
MEVINPHOS | ND
MEVINPHOS II ND
MYCLOBUTANIL 0.1 pg/g ND
NALED 0.1 pglg ND
OXAMYL 0.5 pg/g ND
PACLOBUTRAZOL Any amt ND
PERMETHRIN 0.5 pg/g ND
PERMETHRIN CIS ND
PERMETHRIN TRANS ND
PHOSMET 0.1 pglg ND
PIPERONYLBUTO-

XIDE 3 pg/g ND
PRALLETHRIN 0.1 pglg ND
PRALLETHRIN CIS ND
PRALLETHRIN TRANS ND
PROPICONAZOLE 0.1 pglg ND
PROPICONAZOLE CIS ND
PROPICONAZOLE TRANS ND
PROPOXUR Any amt ND
PYRETHRINS 0.5 pglg ND
PYRETHRINS CINERIN I ND
PYRETHRINS CINERIN II ND
PYRETHRINS JASMOLIN | ND
PYRETHRINS JASMOLIN I ND
PYRETHRINS PYRETHRIN I ND
PYRETHRINS PYRETHRIN II ND
PYRIDABEN 0.1 pglg ND
SPINETORAM 0.1 pgig ND
SPINETORAM ) ND
SPINETORAM L ND
SPINOSAD 0.1 pglg ND
SPINOSAD A ND
SPINOSAD D ND
SPIROMESIFEN 0.1 pglg ND
SPIROTETRAMAT 0.1 pglg ND
SPIROXAMINE Any amt ND
SPIROXAMINE A ND
SPIROXAMINE B ND
TEBUCONAZOLE 0.1 pglg ND
THIACLOPRID Any amt ND
THIAMETHOXAM 5 uglg ND
TRIFLOXYSTROB- . D
IN

ANALYTE LIMIT  AMT (pg/g)
CHLORFENAPYR Any amt ND
PENTACHLORONI-

TROBENZENE 0.1 ue’e ND

https://lims.tagleaf.com/coa /TWlU8gaYgH

LOD/LOQ (pg/g) PASS/FAIL
0.0176/0.0532 PASS
0.0236/0.0715 PASS
PASS

0.0028/0.0083

0.0165/0.0500
0.0229/0.0693 PASS
0.0244/0.0739 PASS
0.0207/0.0628 PASS
0.0240/0.0727 PASS
PASS

0.0089/0.0269

0.0111/0.0336
0.0175/0.0530 PASS
0.0202/0.0611 PASS
PASS

0.0106/0.0322

0.0223/0.0675
PASS

0.0085/0.0258

0.0116/0.0353
0.0163/0.0493 PASS
PASS

0.0020/0.0059

0.0027/0.0082

0.0016/0.0050

0.0011/0.0035

0.0154/0.0468

0.0132/0.0400
0.0232/0.0703 PASS
PASS

0.0215/0.0653

0.0061/0.0186
PASS

0.0232/0.0704

0.0079/0.0239
0.0263/0.0798 PASS
0.0227/0.0688 PASS
PASS

0.0205/0.0622

0.0064/0.0194
0.0296/0.0897 PASS
0.0213/0.0647 PASS
0.0212/0.0643 PASS
0.0303/0.0917 PASS
LOD/LOQ (ug/g) PASS/FAIL
0.0300/0.0900 PASS
0.0200/0.0700 PASS
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REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TESTING

VA/SOP-1000.01: MICROBIAL TESTING WITH PATHOGENDX // MAR 27, 2024

ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (CFU) PASS/FAIL ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (CFU) PASS/FAIL
ASPERGILLUS FLAVUS Any amt in 1 gram ND PASS ASPERGILLUS TERREUS Any amt in 1 gram ND PASS
ASPERGILLUS FUMIGATUS Any amt in 1 gram ND PASS SALMONELLA SPP. Any amt in 1 gram ND PASS
ASPERGILLUS NIGER Any amt in 1 gram ND PASS SHIGA TOXIN-PRODUCING E. COLI Any amt in 1 gram ND PASS
VA/SOP-600.02: MYCOTOXINS TESTING WITH LC-MS // MAR 28, 2024
ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/kg) LOD/LOQ (pg/kg) PASS/FAIL ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/kg) LOD/LOQ (pg/kg) PASS/FAIL
AFLATOXIN B1 ND 1.2348/3.7419 AFLATOXIN G2 ND 2.2178/6.7206
AFLATOXIN B2 ND 2.7171/8.2337 AFLATOXINS 20 pgl/kg ND PASS
AFLATOXIN G1 ND 1.9484/5.9043 OCHRATOXIN A 20 pg/kg ND 3.9943/12.1040 PASS
VA/SOP-700.01: HEAVY METALS TESTING WITH ICP-MS // MAR 27, 2024
ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/g) LOD/LOQ (pg/g) PASS/FAIL ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/g) LOD/LOQ (pg/g) PASS/FAIL
ARSENIC 0.2 pg/g ND 0.04576/0.13911 PASS LEAD 0.5 pg/g ND 0.02915/0.08782 PASS
CADMIUM 0.2 pg/g ND 0.01587/0.04797 PASS MERCURY 0.1 pg/g ND 0.01993/0.05978 PASS
VA/SOP-190.01: FOREIGN MATERIAL INSPECTION WITH MICROSCOPE // MAR 26, 2024
ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (%) PASS/FAIL ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (%) PASS/FAIL
IMBEDDED FOREIGN MATERIAL 25 % ND PASS MOLD 25 % ND PASS
INSECT FRAGMENTS, HAIR, MAMMAL EXCREMENT 1 Unit ND PASS SAND, SOIL, CINDERS, DIRT 25 % ND PASS
VA/SOP-800.01: RESIDUAL SOLVENTS TESTING WITH GC-MS // MAR 27, 2024
ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/g) LOD/LOQ (pg/g) PASS/FAIL ANALYTE LIMIT AMT (pg/g) LOD/LOQ (ug/g) PASS/FAIL
1,2- HEXANE 290 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS
DICHLOROETHANE 1 uele ND 7 202 PASS ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS
ACETONE 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS METHANOL 3000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS
ACETONITRILE 410 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS METHYLENE CHLORIDE 1 pgl/g ND 0.5531/0.7902 PASS
BENZENE 1 pug/g ND 0.5531/0.7902 PASS PENTANE 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS
BUTANE 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS PROPANE 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS
CHLOROFORM 1 ugl/g ND 0.5531/0.7902 PASS TOLUENE 890 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS
ETHANOL 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS TRICHLOROETHY- 1 pg/g ND 0.5531/0.7902 PASS
ETHYL ACETATE 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS LENE
ETHYLENE OXIDE 1 ug/g ND 0.5531/0.7902 PASS O-XYLENE ND 36.8740/52.6811
ETHYL ETHER 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS P- AND M-XYLENE ND 36.8740/52.6811
HEPTANE 5000 pg/g ND 73.7528/105.3622 PASS TOTAL XYLENES 2170 pg/g ND PASS
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